No. 25-12-02 

Resolved that the Board approve a contract with the Summit County 
Department of Job & Family Services for a dedicated case manager for calendar 
year 2026 in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($92,500), and that the Superintendent be authorized to sign said 
contract. Mrs. Gaugler made the motion and Mrs. Ricks seconded. The motion 
was unanimously approved. 

MINUTES – combined work session and regular meeting  
Thursday, December 18, 2025 

BOARD MEETING (continued)

[...]

ADVANCED BEHAVIOR CONSULTING CONTRACT 

R E S O L U T I O N 
                                                         No. 25-12-03 

Resolved that the Board approve a contract with Advanced Behavior Consulting 
for calendar year 2026 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($185,000) and that the Superintendent be authorized to sign 
said contract. Mrs. Ricks made the motion and Mr. Cramer seconded. The 
motion was unanimously approved. 

C. NOVEMBER FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   

R E S O L U T I O N 
                                                         No.